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Outcome 1, 2 & 4, Output # 
Question: 108

Topic: ICT Contracts

Written Question on Notice: 

Senator Lundy asked:

Provide the following information for each contract entered into by the agency which has not been fully performed or which has been entered into during the previous 12 months (financial year 2001-2002) that are all or in part information and communications technology related with a consideration to the value of $20, 000 or more, including the following details for each contract:

(a) a unique identifier for the contract (eg contract number);

(b) the contractor name and ABN or ACN;

(c) the domicile (country) of the parent company;

(d) the subject matter of the contract, including whether the contract is substantially hardware, software, services or a mixture, with estimated percentages;

(e) the starting date of the contract;

(f) the term (duration) of the contract, expressed as an ending date;

(g) the amount of the consideration (AU$);

(h) the amount applicable to the current budget year (AU$);

(i) whether or not there is an industry development requirement; if so:

provide details of the Industry Development requirements (in scope and out of scope). full list of sub-contracts valued at over $5,000, including the all the information described in (a) to (h).

The data should be in both hard copy and electronically as a spreadsheet.

Answer:

The requested information is provided in the following tables. In answering the question contracts have been defined as “an agreement for the procurement of goods and services entered into by the agency under which the agency is obliged to make payment of public money to a supplier (including agency agreements and Commonwealth contracts)”. Under this definition contracts which the agency is party too but not the contractor (for example the Group 5 contract) and grants have been excluded. 
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	AAPT Telecommunications - 22052082416
	Australia
	Shared voice services – 100% services
	20/07/01
	30/06/03
	 $318,122.92 
	 $64,826.86 
	No
	(b)

	DCON/02/62
	Acer Computer Australia Pty Limited - 3872768
	Netherlands
	Lease of PC’s – 100% hardware
	1/10/02
	30/06/05
	 $2,200,000 
	$550,000
	No
	

	DCON/02/65
	Acumen Alliance - 67 094 078 396
	Australia
	Consultancy for IT&T Services – 100% services
	3/05/01
	30/11/02
	 $81,738.64 
	 $75,375 
	No
	

	DCON/01/7
	Australian Government Solicitor - 69405937639
	Australia
	Mobiles in Towns Project - probity adviser for tender process Towns over 500 – 100% services
	4/09/01
	30/06/02
	 $20,940.50 
	Nil
	No
	

	DCON/02/19
	Australian Government Solicitor - 69405937639
	Australia
	Mobiles in Towns Project - Regional Mobile Phone Program probity adviser for tender processes – 100% services
	12/03/02
	30/08/02
	 $21,000 
	Nil
	No
	

	2001/2046
	CBDKM - 87095811822
	Australia
	Review  IT Projects – 100% services
	2/08/01
	14/01/02
	 $171,875 
	Nil
	No
	

	99/1831
	CSC Australia Pty Ltd -                18 008 476 944
	Australia
	SAP Support  services – 100% services
	6/10/99
	4/01/03
	$227,911.38
	$60,650.47
	No
	(c)

	MOU
	Department of Industry, Tourism & Resources - 51835430479
	Australia
	Group 5 Management Office Contribution – 100% services
	19/11/01
	22/11/02
	 $42,134.78 
	$13,113.93
	No
	

	MOU
	DFAT - 47065634525
	Australia
	MOU for ICON services and hardware 01-03

Services –80%, Hardware - 20% 
	02/5/01
	16/08/02
	 $31,500 
	$10,000
	No
	

	4509425
	Dimension Data Australia Pty Ltd- 65 003 371 239
	South Africa
	Computer Equipment – 90% hardware, 10% services
	29/5/02
	25/06/02
	 $310,724.07 
	Nil
	No
	

	2000/2010/1033
	Fujitsu Australia Ltd -                    19 001 011 427
	Japan
	Principal Website – 80% services, 20% software
	29/12/2000
	31/12/03
	 $2,517,741.08 
	$215,350.91
	No
	(d)

	4511113
	Gartner Group Pty Ltd -69003708601 
	USA
	Adviser service – 100% services
	01/11/02
	31/10/04
	 $76,000 
	$38,000
	No
	

	DCON/01/35
	I.T. People Pty Ltd- 68006480486
	Australia
	Consultant services for website– 100% services
	19/11/01
	3/06/02
	 $71,425 
	$1,425
	No
	

	004-0011684-000
	Ipex ITG Pty Ltd - 28007433623
	Australia
	Computer equipment -  100% hardware
	18/12/02
	18/12/03
	 $24,411 
	 $12,205.50 
	No
	

	4509495
	KE Software (Australia) Pty Ltd - 52 096 105 252
	Australia
	6 KE EMu Catalogue licences, software and installations for the National Portrait Gallery – 80% software, 20% services
	4/6/02
	4/6/03
	 $29,832 
	 $29,832 
	No
	

	DCON/02/73
	Mastech Asia Pacific Pty Ltd - 20 080 574 616
	USA
	Develop & Maintain TV Fund Database – 100% services
	1/07/02
	30/06/03
	$30,000
	$26,389.20
	No
	

	99/1836 
	Museum of Applied Arts and Science - 59354516818
	Australia
	AMOL AUST MUSEUMS ON LINE HOSTING – 100% services
	8/10/99
	30/6/03
	 $1,260,000 
	$400,000
	No
	

	4510698
	Office Productivity Centre - 29008657618
	Australia
	PC rollout – 100% services
	8/10/02
	11/10/02
	 $26,137.12 
	 $26,137.12 
	No
	

	4507304
	Optus Direct Credit - 95088011536
	Australia
	OPTUS WAN – 100% Services
	20/9/01
	30/06/02
	 $212,206.83 
	$100,615.85
	No
	(b)

	OLSA ver61801
	Oracle - 80003074468
	Australia
	Licence and service agreement - databases for migration for Informix – Software 100%
	17/07/01
	29/07/02
	 $204,330 
	 $204,330 
	No
	

	93369
	Oracle - 80003074468
	Australia
	Product Update and Support – 100% services
	6/06/02
	31/08/03
	 $64,699.20 
	Nil
	No
	

	4510437
	Oracle - 80003074468
	Australia
	Licence and product support – 100% services 
	29/3/02
	31/8/03
	 $94,587.32 
	 $94,587.32 
	No
	

	4510203
	Orix Australia Corporation Ltd - 66003572950
	Australia
	Contractor support for SAP – 100% services
	06/8/02
	31/01/03
	 $64,500 
	 $46,150 
	No
	

	4509061 & 4509360
	Orix Australia Pty Ltd- 77-087-743-879 
	Australia
	Contractor support  for Hardware & software

-100% services
	1/04/02
	30/10/02
	 $61,737.90 
	 $19,163.77 
	No
	

	4507047
	Random Computing Services Pty Ltd- 24 053 858 852
	Australia
	Lotus notes software, Development & Implementation – software 50%,Services 50% 
	14/08/01
	12/09/01
	 $37,823.77 
	Nil
	No
	

	4505795
	Random Computing Services Pty Ltd- 24 053 858 852
	Australia
	Development and implementation of PCMS 01/02  - 100% services
	21/03/01
	30/06/02
	 $46,710.76 
	Nil
	No
	

	2002/00/44
	Random Computing Services Pty Ltd- 24 053 858 852
	Australia
	Lotus notes license renewal – 100% software
	29/05/02
	27/05/03
	 $26,540.70 
	Nil
	No
	

	
	Sap Australia Pty Ltd -                

26003 682 504
	Germany
	Software Maintenance & Licences – 

100% software
	  March 1997
	2003
	 $102,490.55 
	 $28,124.63 
	No
	

	2001/000/1042
	Powerlan Ltd - 87 057 345 785
	Australia
	Provide technical maintenance for the culture and recreation portal – 100% services
	1/7/01
	30/6/02
	 $157,800 
	Nil
	No
	

	4506285
	Solution 6 Pty Ltd - 49009196347
	Australia
	Trim Consultancy – 100% services
	5/06/01
	14/11/01
	 $37,556.25 
	Nil
	No
	

	4507271
	Solution 6 Pty Ltd - 49009196347
	Australia
	Software Licences – Edrawer – 100% software
	14/09/01
	21/11/01
	 $29,656.90 
	Nil
	No
	

	4507596
	Solution 6 Pty Ltd - 49009196347
	Australia
	Web Interface Development –TRIM/VIGNETTE – 100% services
	23/10/01
	16/12/01
	 $45,454.55 
	Nil
	No
	

	4507170
	Solution 6 Pty Ltd - 49009196347
	Australia
	EDMS Support – 100% services
	29/8/01
	31/05/02
	 $132,635.50 
	 $8,104.82 
	No
	

	DCON/01/39
	Spherion Technology Solution  Pty Ltd - 96 005 692 482
	USA
	Website Acceptance Testing - Phase One & Two – 100% services
	10/12/01
	30/01/02
	 $74,500 
	Nil
	No
	

	DCON/02/4
	Stemel Consulting Pty Ltd - 32 087 290 828
	Australia
	SAP Support 01-02 – 100% services
	31/05/00
	10/07/02
	 $161,350 
	 $22,034.99 
	No
	

	
	Telstra - 33051775556
	Australia
	Shared telephone/fax/modem services 01/03 – 100% services
	20/07/01
	30/06/03
	 $811,655.12 
	 $133,093.57 
	No
	(b)

	4509793
	TSA Consulting Pty Ltd - 16006712296 
	Australia 
	Proposal for the Introduction of Knowledge Neighbourhood; Pilot implementation – 100% services
	25/6/02
	9/10/02
	 $25,836 
	 $23,827 
	No
	

	4507424
	Vignette Australia - 70084718801
	USA
	Vignette V6 Upgrade – 100% software
	4/10/01
	12/10/01
	 $104,000 
	Nil
	No
	

	4506574
	Vignette Australia - 70084718801
	USA
	Software Licence -V.5 – 100% software
	27/6/01
	30/08/01
	 $250,000 
	Nil
	No
	

	4509346
	Vignette Australia - 70084718801
	USA
	Renewal of Annual Maintenance – 100% software
	01/01/02
	31/12/02
	 $58,500 
	Nil
	No
	

	2000/1936
	Wizard Information Services P/L - 47 008617 561
	Australia
	Grants Management System (GMS) & ITOL- Implementation – 80% Services, 20% software
	7/05/02
	31/06/03
	 $320,000 
	 $87,100.65 
	No
	

	4509422
	Zallcom Pty Ltd - 68096077422
	Australia
	Licence Software & Maintenance – 100% software
	31/05/02
	31/05/04
	 $71,148.78 
	Nil
	No
	

	4509519
	Zallcom Pty Ltd - 68096077422
	Australia
	Microsoft software Assurance – 100% software
	5/06/02
	5/06/04
	 $34,212.88 
	Nil
	No
	

	NOTES:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(a) All amounts are GST exclusive.

	(b) Ongoing contract, which is demand driven and therefore has no set contract amount. The amount shown at answer (g) represents the cost from July O1 to date and the amount at answer (h) represents payments to date in 02/03.

	(c) Contract is demand driven and therefore has no set contract amount. The amount shown at answer (g) represents the expenses to date and includes payments to BHP Information Technology P/L from 6 Oct 99 to 17 May 01 which was purchased by CSC Australia. The amount shown at answer (h) represents payments to date in 02/03. 

	(d) Contract is in part demand driven. The amount shown at answer (g) is the expenses to date plus known expenses until the end of the contract. The amount shown at answer (h) represents payments to date in 02/03 plus known expenses in 02/03. 
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